

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS  
Province of Bulacan  
3rd Quarter, CY 2017

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-070417-092	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF BALAGTAS-PANDI ROAD, BOROL 1ST, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	1,699,440.33	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,690,000.00	July 4, 2017	32CD
2	PEO-070417-093	UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT GASAK AND HULO, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	5,617,981.55	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,594,999.20	July 4, 2017	80CD
3	PEO-070417-094	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CATANGHALAN E/S, OBANDO, BULACAN	3,584,517.63	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	3,571,995.35	July 4, 2017	64CD
4	PEO-070417-095	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MASUKOL E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	5,856,849.61	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,831,023.77	July 4, 2017	92CD
5	PEO-073117-096	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. NINO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	4,030,003.82	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,015,000.00	July 31, 2017	42CD
6	PEO-073117-097	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MAMBOG, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,040,123.63	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	1,034,998.94	July 31, 2017	24CD
7	PEO-073117-098	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT LAPNIT, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	2,232,350.35	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel, Sta. Maria, Bulacan	2,220,750.63	July 31, 2017	44CD
8	PEO-073117-099	IMPROVEMENT OF PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS AT BPC COMPOUND, BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	7,340,050.51	Bulacan	C.J.A. CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Marilao, Bulacan	7,304,997.03	July 31, 2017	100CD

9	PEO-073117-100	IMPROVEMENT OF HIYAS PAVILION, HBCC COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,160,435.52	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	3,147,003.81	July 31, 2017	35CD
10	PEO-073117-101	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MINUYAN, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	4,189,816.61	Bulacan	M.S DE LARA CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,170,000.00	July 31, 2017	76CD
11	PEO-080317-102	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SWIMMING POOL AT BULACAN SPORTS COMPLEX COMPOUND, STA. ISABEL, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	18,742,948.83	Bulacan	M-DEC CORPORATION	Quezon City, Metro Manila	18,660,653.93	August 3, 2017	183CD
12	PEO-081417-103	IMPROVEMENT OF SAN AGUSTIN-MEYTO-PANDUCOT ROAD, HAGONUY AND CALUMPIT, BULACAN	25,000,000.00	Bulacan	M-DEC CORPORATION	Quezon City, Metro Manila	24,890,115.60	August 14, 2017	90CD
13	PEO-081417-104	IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-PAOMBONG-HAGONUY-CALUMPIT ROAD, CALUMPIT BULACAN	20,000,000.00	Bulacan	MOJAR CONSTRUCTION	13 - A Labrador St. B.F. Homes, Quezon City	19,890,423.10	August 14, 2017	70CD
14	PEO-081417-105	IMPROVEMENT OF SAN JUAN-IBA ROAD, HAGONUY, BULACAN	43,413,894.00	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	43,250,001.57	August 14, 2017	150CD
15	PEO-081417-106	IMPROVEMENT OF MALOLOS-SAN MIGUEL VIA LUGAM ROAD, BULACAN	15,000,000.00	Bulacan	MICHARIAN CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Michael Mendoza	14,919,999.67	August 14, 2017	54CD
16	GSO-081417-005	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS AT BPC COMPOUND, BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,996,363.65	Bulacan	C.J.A CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES CO.	Marilao, Bulacan	1,985,002.69	August 14, 2017	75CD
17	GSO-053017-004	UPGRADING OF SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AT BMC	1,980,000.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauyan City, Bulacan	1,979,000.00	September 5, 2017	30CD
18	GSO-090517-006	FURNISHING LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ARC AND FENCE AT BPC COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,606,657.24	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	1,600,000.00	September 5, 2017	45CD
19	GSO-090517-008	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF AIRCONDITIONING UNITS FOR HIYAS CONVENTION CENTER EXTENSION	1,623,251.37	Bulacan	MAINTENANCE OF AIRCONDITIONING & REF. (MARCO) CO.,INC.	No. 12 Matatag St. Brgy. Pinyahan, Central Diliman, Quezon City	1,554,935.56	September 5, 2017	10CD

20	PEO-090517-107	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT HAGONoy WEST C/S, STO. ROSARIO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	6,177,758.52	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	6,149,998.04	September 5, 2017	145CD
21	PEO-090517-108	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT DILIMAN E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	5,140,160.89	Bulacan	I.F. CLEMENTE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	152 F. Clemente St., Hinukay, Baliuag, Bulacan	5,115,579.07	September 5, 2017	124CD
22	PEO-090517-109	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BAGBAGUIN E/S, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	4,988,784.83	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,960,379.71	September 5, 2017	120CD
23	PEO-090517-110	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TIGBE E/S, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	5,014,832.80	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	4,992,906.22	September 5, 2017	126CD
24	PEO-090517-111	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT IBA E/S, HAGONoy, BULACAN	5,345,754.95	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	5,319,998.72	September 5, 2017	126CD
25	PEO-090517-112	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT MANDILE E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,461,677.14	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	5,435,000.00	September 5, 2017	133CD
26	PEO-090517-113	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. BARBARA H/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,172,570.15	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,150,435.29	September 5, 2017	126CD
27	PEO-090517-114	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT VEDASTO R. SANTIAGO H/S, SALACOT, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,375,176.98	Bulacan	RODOLFO R. SANTIAGO CONSTRUCTION	41 Salacot, San Miguel, Bulacan	4,359,984.38	September 5, 2017	84CD

28	PEO-090517-115	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MERCADO E/S, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	3,106,101.90	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,090,570.00	September 5, 2017	58CD
29	PEO-090517-116	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT RUFINO A. CRUZ MEMORIAL E/S, DAMPOL 1ST, PULILAN, BULACAN	4,263,342.49	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	4,245,004.67	September 5, 2017	84CD
30	PEO-090517-117	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. ANA E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	3,729,081.08	Bulacan	ARL CONSTRUCTION	Meycauyan City, Bulacan	3,714,888.49	September 5, 2017	65CD
31	PEO-092117-118	UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STO. NIÑO AND SAN AGUSTIN, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	10,000,000.00	Bulacan	E.S.N. CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Mendoza St., Bocaue, Bulacan	9,962,411.75	September 27, 2017	100CD
32	PEO-092117-119	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN MIGUEL H/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	5,862,861.18	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	Malhacan, Meycauyan City, Bulacan	5,837,349.63	September 27, 2017	145CD
33	PEO-092117-120	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN SEBASTIAN E/S, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	5,549,250.46	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,527,005.42	September 27, 2017	135CD
34	PEO-092117-121	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT LAMBAKIN E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,444,707.62	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,425,754.11	September 27, 2017	131CD
35	PEO-092117-122	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT MIGUEL M. CRUZ E/S, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	5,111,763.97	Bulacan	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	McArthur Hway, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,090,003.89	September 27, 2017	120CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. JEFFREY C. CRUZ  
ViceChairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN  
Member

DANILO FAUSTINO  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FELICISIMA L. MUNGAL  
Member